To be signed by someone specifically authorised by the appointor to do so. This form has been protected for merging
purposes. To amend form, ‘tab” through document. For further amendments click on “Tools’ “Unprotect document’.

insert full name
of company

Insert date

Presenter's
name address
and reference {if

any)

Form 2.21
The Insolvency Act 1386

Statement of S.23(1 )(a)

Administrator's Proposals

Pursuant to Section 23(1)(a) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For official use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number
3762366 l

Name of Company

UC Group Limited }

WWe James R Tickell and David J Waterhouse

administrators of the company attach a copy of our proposals for achieving
the purposes set out in the administration order filed herein, A copy of
these proposals was sent to all known creditors on:

20 May 2002

an order varying the administration order was made. An office copy of the
said order of variation is attached.

Signed (I . Dated 31 May 2002
/A
PricewaterhouseCoopers For Official Use
Plumtree Court ‘";g'c‘;?::\! Post Room
London
EC4A 4HT
WAZSPIBF SN T

A2
COMPANIES HOUSE 06/06/02




LHY vvOd sarxold
w0 [eqo[Somd yNBYHOMSUTR ] JUNSLIE) 2L19 TIZL o@ UCPUOT | yiomsury SuisLD) pue swie[d SI0NPaI)
§¥19 T1TL OTO R0 F3WNES
woo'[eqojFamd yn@re[ 1w Nodg LOSE TITL 0TO siadon)asnoyIIemadLd Te[[A 53A2H 3098 soLlenb [eIatRD
xeq [rewy auf] 10211 §SaIppPVY JPEI00)) uooun g
sar1anb 0§ s[Ie)ap PEIU0)

SI0)IPaId PAINIISUN
HIELIeou] 10} £19A0294 PIPRWNST

weusun Sueduwod 2yt 10§ 2amng
Topl10 uonenSIUIMIpe 343 Jo
uierooup) | dsodund 3yj 3AIYDE 0) SUTIA]
SI0)ROSIMWPY

ISNOGIGIEA, PIABC PUE [[93[I1], SLief

13pL0

Z00T 4B 0T uorE1)SIUIWpPE 343 Jo ed

spesodoad X1dy) JO SUIPRO UE pue SI0)ENSIHITDY aql
LHY V¥4
uopuo]

1no;) sanunid

s15dooDasnoylaremadiid e)d
7007 § e 7007 KN 07
weoo 01 =LY )
Suneow SI0JIPII AYL J9p.J0 uoljBISIUIMpE 31} JO sasod.and
3y} Suradiyode J0y sjesodoad (s10jen)sTHIMIDE jurof 3y L,
Auedwoo Suipjoq Apanoy
Vias dIm uonjeSMUINpPE ul - pArury dnoa DN
‘Uopuo’] 930G NoIMIEM 3-C 3sn0]] A9SIoUIUEH ssalppe SuipesL
99£TILE Iaquinu patdsi3ay

Auedwod 4],

N @ SHI00 SNOHFMN




‘SelAoe SSeUISng

wawisaaul Joj Aloyiny 589AS [EPUEUILE By} Ad pastioying §1 ssadoogesnoyslementid S1ad000asnoyIalemadlld LM 8Ig SILSIT O} SBOIAISS 1G) SIDBJIUOD JiE PUE "0 SjUsbE SB SSaLISAg Janpuoo 0) pesuouine aie sdiysseuped sieposse sy ul sieuped iy

, . “seceld 8504 J8 Uolaadsul Jo) Bige|IBAR Gl SeWEY Sssulied il Jo sjsI AS6 L3S HOopuo] 19ens e5pUR UGPUDT ZE 'SlemoL HIBMUINGG S) BSNOLUBIEAA B JO $8aUISN] J0 soBld ediound 8U) "HHE NZOM Lopuay
808]d JUBLUBAW | $| ‘PUBIGAT] % s1ed00d JO pue ‘sdiysisuped @lBIo0sSE $)) PUE SJadooasnNoYIBIEmaslld JO Ssausng jo eaed ediound Ul PUBIGAT § S1edoc)) pue BSNOYIBIBAN 201 40 SWy YN BY) ©) diusleuned Jossacons ay) s| 8460000 BSN0YIEIBEMASIY

I0JRISIUIWPY JUIof
]3I sawef

3®\(M\

Ajiryyre} sinox

"SI0JIPRID JAYIO A1) YHM WSY) SSNOSIp

UBD 9Mm 0S 30UBAPE Ul MOy 0} sn 1oy nydjay s1 31 Tesodoad s saoxdurt pinom aaarag
noA yey) plesio] ind o) SUOHESIPOI AUR 2ABY NoK J] “WHY) 3181 0) Sunssw ay)
[Bun Jiem 0} 9ARY 10U 0p N ‘Aeme JuSrens sn 1oejuo0d aseo[d ‘pasodord Suraq st jegm
puE 2580 SHJ1 0} pUnoI3deq Sy} NOqe SUOKISIND J0 SUIdU03 Aue aAeY nok JI K]feur]

*3jqissod Se uoos $& Wi0J PasO[ous SU U0 WHE[D JROA

JO sjrejap aARy $N 39| a5EI]J SUISW Y] JO JONPUOI 1) PUB SUIE[D JO UOISSTUIGNS
31y 03 une[2. $oJN1 91} PUR SUOP SI SIY) MOV JUNLNOOP STy UT Jaye] ure[dxa ap
‘Axo1d v Furruqns £q 10 uossad ur 191 ‘SUTIaUI 3u) pUake ued od I0)pald e sy

‘pardanae aq pinoys

A2 I2130M U0 UAMOIY $SmMaTA oA axewt pue sjesodoad sy oyuy paresodioour 335 01
SIA TOA 181} SUOTIR3IPOW AUR premao) Ind Aeut nog A7[ryalen JUSWNOOP SI pRal

noA et a10y31y) 3uepodur s13 “Fupsati J0Npald 21 38 uoneIapISUCd JoJ sjesodosd
aAnzeia)e premiof ind Aetu noA JaaamoH “S1031paxd Jo Ajaclew ayrsmbaa

Ay Aq Sunsaw 3y Je pasosdde aae Loy yi sjesedoad ano £q punoqg aq [m noy

iMou Suiye) aq nok pinoys sdays 1eysn

LOSE 2124 0Z (0) v+ duoyd 30311
vLI9 TITL 0T (0} fh+ dfIunsoe,|
0005 €852 0Z (0) v+ suoydspay,
LHY VO uopuo]

Lo vv.:E:E

“dn-Suzpuim v U0 paap? aq pinom ULy S)asse sAueduion o1 Jo uonesijeas
snosfelurApe alowl € () 10 ‘984 10V AoUsA[osU] A} Jo [ Hed Japun JuswaSuelre
Areyunjoa Auedwos e jo peacidde o1 (q) ‘wesuoo 8108 e se ‘Sunjepspun

11 Jo 1ed Aue o ajoym a1 pue ‘Auedwios a1 Jo Jeaians 3t (&) ol sasodimd

959y, ‘PaSIRYDSIp SI JApI0 UONENSIUIUPE ) YoH[m Sumoljo} ‘pajuswa]dur

pue sIoNpa1d Aq paside usdq sy IspIo uonesiurupe oy} Jo sasodind ay3 Jo arow
10 auo SwAslyoe 10 sjesodord mo se sum yons [iun joe ax, Kuedoo sy Jo Apedord
pue ssawsng ‘siepje ay) seuewt o) siojensiuwpe jurol se paymodde alam opm
ZS101e0SIUTII PR S8 UaxE) M aaey sdays Jeip

(g x1puaddy) se3]

Siojensiumupe o) aping e apiacid pue Sunesw oy Jo sasodind pue Surum a3 urerdxs
s | (v xipusddy) siopanp sit Aq papiaoid Auedurod sy} Noqe UOLBULIOJUL

SWOS pUE SIJENSTUTIIPE SB USYE) SABY oM SUOTIOR 91} JO ATRUILINS 2 J2PIO

a1 Jo sasodind a1 Suasiyoe 2oj sjesodold mo Jo juatalels € Xaed SIY) qim 350[oUS |
"SoleA\ PUE PUBR[SUT U1 SJUBIUNO2DY PIdUEY)) JO a1n)Hsy]

ap Aq sreuorigoeid AJUSA[OSUT SE 108 0] PIsUad a8 [ pUe aSnoyIoEA [ plae(]
‘sIojensIIIpe JuIof se asnoyIses [ piae onSesjjos Aw pue s Sunmodde 1apio
UOTIENSIUTIIPE UR aPRLl PRI Unoy) 34) L3 PUr sap[noiyip [eiovemy Surausiiadxs

sem Kuediion ayg et ureldxs 03 ZOOT YoIBJAL LT U0 SIONPAID [[B 0] 2)00m |

I3PI0 uoneAISIUIMIpE

a1y} jo sasadind agy Surasryor a0j sjgsodoad siojensimpe ypyop

(«Auedwod ayy,,) uonensiurmpe uf - papme] dnoad Jn

SHG J8a(]

z00z AvN OZ

pajrur] dnoas) () Jo SI0NPAE 0],

sradooasnoyadjemadig

SHIO) FSNOHYTMNIINY]




-

$00]  SIojenstuwpe 03 aping € sapiaoid pue sy
Sunoa s1oppao suiejdxs os[e 1] "pey Sureq $1 Sunsalll SIONPAID Y1 USYM PUE UaYM SKES xipuadde sy L,

furneowm ayy jo srerd

q xipuaddy

_||
xtpuadde jo
aZed oy wo
SHUAU0D 235

suaunuiodde 1o jo

sjep ay) je uopisod [210UBUL Y1 JO JUSLUSSISSE UMO INO JO SI0303.LP 31 £q paredaid sneye jo Juswiaje)s ay) jo
AIRUIIINS © PHE ZONBULIOJUT [BISUBUL JUS3aI ‘S3N[NOLJIP JUSLIND ST} J0f SUOSERT ‘A10)51Y “SISPJOYIE)S Urew aq)
Inoqe S|IEap ‘ssauisnq s Jo uonduossp e — Kugdwod SY; 10qR ZOHEWLIOJUI PUNOIS IR SUIEIUOD xipuadde sy,

argoad Lfuedwo)

v xipuaddy

o)ELIapuUn 0} ojqe 9 Keu Joyepinby © Jey) suonoe [eSa] Aue 2i0y; a1y “pafeuew

uonesnsIAul
Surnnbar A[enuajod sonen

9-5 3Qq 0) SNUHUGS [jIM pue paSeurit usdq arel Auedwod ay) Jo $sAUISNq pue SIIejfe oy} Yolym Ul Jouuew sy ]
b—¢ "UOID9S SIY) UI IR0 195 s uoneuojuw siy [ ‘sjesodoxd noy sjesododd a1y
11 SIONPAID 0] UONRWLIOJU UTEMaD Juasald pue sredaid 0] siojensurupe aqinbai ggg | SAINY Aousajosuf syl | ©0) pIxauue aq 0} paambai juuIN IS
Z-1 “PIASIYIL 3q [{1mM JapIo uonensiuyuipe aif) Jurnueld jo sesodind ay1 moy o} se stesodoad Ino jo Juswaess v | spesodord  srojeusiuimpe ol sy L
saseq S)UAYUO)) AP U01IIAS

S1Ud3)U0))




7007 SN 07

uoneysiumpe w papwry dnosd D0

‘9861 10V AOUIAJOSU] Y} JO ([ UONI8s 03 Juensind

Auedwoo atp jo dn Surpuim sy 107 uonnad pur S3IBYDSIP 1AL }o3s [[1M Aoy ‘asojaley], “pajutodde srem Koy yorym 10 sasodund

aU1 JO Aur 2ASIIIT 03 9jqEUN 3G [|1a SIOJENSIUTIUPE Y] ‘S[qeATyde Jou a1e suo [esodoid ul Jn0 1as SUOLIPUOD 2 JeY) JUSAS 3 U]
O] [esodoig

punod at ur aouad ¢ 01 9 WOy SFULT PIOOM PUIPIAIP 21 1BY] PATESIAUS 5111 PUSPIAIP YSED B 3325 S10)pald

[j® 18y3 1A% 2y U “dems Ainba 103 1gap € 10/pUE PUSPIAIP Ysed e Jo uondo ue uaAlf aq pinom sI0HPaId Jety 3q pnom [esodod
PROIq 311 (q) UOHIPUOD AJSIES PUE 51y} 9ASIYIE A3U) JBY) JUSAS ) U 'SI0YPAId 0F JI PUSWILIOIA] 0 SN J[RUS 0] }I0M UOHESIISIAU
alp pue Vv AD 913 Joj splom Liojeredard o ‘ajep 03 §1803 INO JO 90URJEQ S1f] ISACD 0} WIUI[3 [RUOIHPUOOUD U SPNJIUT 0] pasul

PINOM SIYL "V AD B J0J J[qE[IBAR SPBWI WZ"[F INOQE JO 90UL[Eq € PUE SSLIRIPISqNS 3Y3 Joj Jeided Sunjiom apiaoid 0} yioq pasn aq

(1M Yorym ‘syap[oyateys Supsixa woy Ambs [euomIppe Jo UolIuGg |3 ster 03 Sundwone Auaimd oie pue usaq Ay $10109.1p 8y,

“SUIED 9531} Jo Aur ansind jouned Josiazdng e jeq pajersardde aq piooys 1

(¢ 28pd vo punof 2q upa suitpy> asay) fo uoypuvdxs papvIap v)
SUCHJESUERI] JIPald SRUCILIOIXT ~ppZ UOTII9S 9861 VI
saouagpaid 2[qepPIOA -6£T UONISS 9861 VI
aN[eAISpUR UE JE SUOTISESURI] -§£7 UOI0IS 9861 VI
Bupen ySuoIm - H[T UONIAS 9861 VI
-Jopun BuISLIe SWIe[D 9q ABW 2I2) ISYyM JO UOLRISPISUCD SIPNJOU] U EIIIpUN 3q 0)

NI0M YL SIOUPIID JOJ NS 1539 A1) dpiaod pooyt[avy] [[2 uf i ¥ AD & Suisodosd jey) sIojensiurwpe ays AJsies 03 A1essaou
sdom Jo swuresFord v puny o1 Jepnonded ul pue UonENSITIUIPE 3U} pUnJ 0] S[qEIEAR APEIU 39 0 Peall [[Im Spunj [eUCIIppY

“VAD & jo uonepuswaydun ayy Aq pasiwordwos Sjdqg 10U I8 SIONpPaId Jo SIYSLT a1 1ey) paysnes ole siojensiufwpe 3y (q

‘200z auny ¢ uo widg Aq Suipunj [euonIppE 2Jndss s1010211p Yy (e

3L A1 SUOLIPUOD SUIMO[[O] S A

oy u esodoid (¥ AD,,) WuswsBuerre Lieyunjos Auedwod e 5[qe) 01 J9pIO U7 SUNjaaL € UOTIIS B JUSAUOD [[IA SIOJEASIUILIPE SUT,
3t [esodold

"$10)Ipa.5 Jo SUTAAW SY) I8 USHIN|OSAI S[Tus B PaIopIsu0 aq (|14 s[esodod asoy jo [eacddy
‘sjesodosd SuImo[joj 9Yi JO SIIaW Y $SNISIP 03 SINPaId s, Aueduios sy yim 19aw o3 ANunpoddo siy) swodjam sioyensiuiupe ay [,

+49p10 uolRI)SIUIE PR
ay jo sasodand ay3 Jo auo
asanae 0} asodead ass op MOH |

"Z0OT YOIBIAl OT PAIep J9pI0

uoneysiurpe a1y jo sasodand syy Surasiyoe Joy sI0NpPaId 0} sjesodold Suimorjo ayp 23eu 3 SIOIRISIUIWpE ol se ‘986 10y AJUSA[OSU] Y JO £ UONIIS Aq palinbai sy

sjesodead  s.aojea)siuImupy jurof 3y,




7007 ABIN 0T

wopensTUIpe mw paynury dnoan D

g x1pusddy ye posojous s1 ‘SUOTIBLSIUIWIPE UL $39] 0} 9UEPING S101Pa1D

{6 90110R1d AOUAAJOSU] JO JUIWWRIRIS WIOTJ I0BNXS UY "SUIT) 03 SUIf} WO JURCIDE U0 SUIIISINGSIP 3]QEUOSEal PUB §35] [INS
MEBIp O] PISLIOUINE 3q [[IM 944 "2IJed STy} JO JI0M JOJ S2)BX In0 oIeyo [ensn s, ey Ino 03 SUrplodde JJe)s INo JO SIPRI3 snoLma
ay; pue sn Aq uonensrupe oyt uo uads A11adoad swn 2y vo pare[NOJED 3 [[IM S92 INO ‘PAULIOJ ST SRTWUIOD ,SI0IIPAID OU J]
*SI0JENSIUTULPE SB §93) INO XIJ [[I4 S3IWLIOD  SI0JIPAID S,

L Pare[noed
a( §33] SFojenSIUIMpE
urof ayy A Mol

"SI01Pa0 21 [1¢ Jo Funesw v Suruaucd Jo peajsul ued ano

uo uopse pasodold o) uonoues s, 9a1TWUIOD Y 3098 [[Im om ‘alenidosdde i1 1opisuos am oxdyp sjesodoid Jo yusurdofaasp pue
uonguswspdun 21) pue UCHENSTUIUPE 94 JO 300PU0D S} U0 WL} 03 SUIL} WO JT AL J[NSUQD [[BYS am ‘PauLIO] ST )10 € J]

“J1 U0 9AI3S 0) TUI[im 2JE SI0)P3IO JATJ JO WNWIXEW € YNM 231U ISBa] JE JI pOWIO) 3q AeWll SaPIUWOI SIONPAIY ¥

‘Sunjesw a1y Je powLIo] 8q AN SIONPaI e Jey) Suisodoid sJe siojenstunupe jutol syl

49U N0
SI0HPID B 3G 131 (1M

$9210)

quatnurodde 112G Jo SYUOUI INOJ WM 1IN0 3]

03 Hodar 1SN SIOJRLSIUIWPE 34} JSASMOY ‘SACQE PA[IBIOP SUOSEAI BY} JO] UTELSDUN A[JUALIND ST HOHRLSIUNIPE 31 JO YISus] oy,

ul Ulewdl I3PI0 uol)er)smuimpe
3y [1m Buo] MOF]

“I9PI0 UOLRNSILILIPE 31} JO Mep ) woy sieak aan]] Ised 1) ur a01Jo p[ay sey oym J0j0aIp

A1aA2 JO 1onpuos 21 SUTIOUEd ANSNpU] pue apel] jo Judwede( sy 0) Hodal e jruqns o) paambal os[e a1e SI0JenSIUIWpPe Y L,
-a]qe[IeArUn SI UnLIM

JO aum 343 18 Yoryam ‘Surpuny 03 193fqus pue sa1Iumnuos s 0)1pa1d S Yum suoissnosip ySnony paeide oq pinom uonesnssaul
SII) JO JUB)X2 oY “pasnuioidinos aq JoU pjnom SIONPAId JO SIYSLI oY) Jey) SSA[aSWAY; AJsHes 0] JopIo W Yiom Jo weidord

e Furyepiapun oy euo (esodoxd m payeatpur wagy oy w ‘Jesodosd v AD) v puswinooal 0) patedald jou a1e siopnsiulupe ayy,

9 B1ISPUN SI0JBHSHIWPE Y}
1A YI0M UOIIESIISIAUL JBYAN

JJiasy Aueduwod

€

‘uonepinbiy oy pasejd aq [jim Auedwos sy pardope s1 [esodod Jaio s J1 “swejo
J1ay) 3o yoadsal ur sI0)1palo ay) Yim paaide astwordutos ayy Sutmop[o) aAlalns [[im Auedwod ayy pardope st yAD € JUaA2 33 U]

Ay} 20J aanyng Y3 T 1LY

T

sjesodoad  saojen)SIUTWIPY JUIOf Y T,




7007 ARIAl 02

uopEnsiunwpE ul paptury dnoin D

v xipuaddy

W JUSWSJRIS S1Y) JO ATRIUIUNS © SPN[OUL 94\ “SUBLE JO JUSUIAEIS UIOMS € )M SN papIAcId SARY SIOISIP o1 [

‘Summoy

S, 10JRIISIUIWMPE 213 YjIa )1 Jo Auemmns 1o £&doa
€ ‘papugns Uaaq Set SIEJJE JO JUIIE)S B J]

"y xipuaddy 1e payoene sj1j014 Auedwos aip
UL INo 305 1€ SIN[Iey 10§ SU0SEal SI103021Ip oy pue A10181Y Sl “Auedwos i) Jnoqe uoneuLIoful punodyoeq Isyumng
1007 19qiuadse( £ 1 uo pne) o} pajuasaxd

Auedwos ayp 3suteSe uonnad dn Surpuim e gim papdnoo [esodoid y A7) e asedad o) idwaye ue Joampey aqy

JOPI0 WONEIS[UIWPE UE 10)
uonesijdde ay) 0y asia Suiard sadueswnaad sy

"y xipuaddy ur usalF ale siopanp a3 Jo speIAQ

uosuIqoy Haqoy % (TR ETN
TaAoJA] dijryg
HOSUIqOY H9qoY AIB12.1098
uasjneq snqoy| 1510102111 pue §10332J1p s, Aueduiod 3y) Jo saUeU 3y I,
sasod.and
QUON asoy) Jo uonperiea juanbasqns Auy (2

dn-Surpurm e uo p2)s9jys aq pinom uey) sjasse sAuedwod sy Jo uonesijes: snoafejueape sow e (9
‘9861 10V Aduaijosuj o) JO | Hed Japun juawoSuelie L1ejunjoa € Jo jeacadde sy  (q

'uI00u09 3ul03 e se ‘Fuiyeepun sy Jo ued Aue Jo ajoym ay) pue ‘Kuedwod oy} JO [BAIAINS Ay (B
121e 13pI0 Uonensuupe ayp jo sasodind ayy,

apeur sesm JIpIo
UONBI)SIUIWEPE Ue g1y Jof sasodand ayl {q

‘Auedwiod a1y £q vonnad € Surmol|o] 700z YoIr 0T U0

stojensiurwpe Juiof se pajutodde atom ‘s1adoo)asnoyIeIEmaDI] JO YIOQ ‘OSNOUISIEAL [ PIAB(] PUR [[a3d1] Y Saluef

siojensinape jo yusunurodde agy (e

:0) Bunejaa speRa

sjesodoad ay) 0} poxouue 3q 0} paiinbaa yuswale)§




2007 AeIx 07

uonensSMImpE ul parury dnoas D

"Funeatu 3Y) J8 S101IpaId 0] MOYS [[BUS oM ‘S[qE[IBAR

J1Yolym painaas uaaq J9.J Ul SARY SPUNJ 3531) JBY) 2IUIPIAS ATeJUSUINO0P JUkq 10anp Jof Funiem aIe ap Suipuny

auo punoJ 3} paunads asey Aoyl 1Y) pasiape oAry S190Iq uapuadapul K2y PUL sJ010a1Ip Ayl FUNLIM JO SW A1 1Y
7007 2unf ¢ Aq [esodod yAD € Jo uoneredard pue s1opjoyaIeys JUSLIND 3y} Woy spuny SuIsiey — punoy pul
Bujpuny
punol .7 J9BINE 0} I3pJI0 Ul $1955e [euosiad s 10j0a1Ip & U0 paIndas Zooz 111dy 67 Aq spung Surstey — punoy 1
"smof[o) se [esodoxd y A © Jo 1ed se si0)pald 03
J[qE|IEAR SPEW 9q P[ROM ey} SUIPUTY JO SPUNOI OM] JOJ SI0103IIP 9Y) [im Solep 1931e) paaide SIONRLSIUNUPE oy |
"Arxapduio syr 01 anp s1onpalo Jo Sunssw oyl e vale
STY3 y1m [eap 03 dsodord pue SI0NPaId 3Y) 10] UISIUOD JO BIIE UR 2q ABUI SIU} JBY) 3JEME 28 SICIENSIUIUPE Y1
‘uondo S[qeIA & AUSLING St SIY1 9AIN[2q 10U OP dM ‘B[qE[IeAL Jou sI Surpuny sy pajuswajdwi aq 01

UOLJO. JO 35IN03 STY} 9JqRUD 0] UIpUry AIessa0alt ay) Yiim 19419507 ‘pautasuod sI030aJ1p J[e jo uonesado-0a oy o3
annbal pjnom UonoE JO 9SIN0S B YING PN 30ISUII0I-3 WOX'ON PUB PINWIT SISNEJA 194IZJA oN Ul P[Y SURO]

Auedwos-sa3ul pue [eydes a1eys 2y 2Je 5)OSSE ASOY} 9SBI SI) Ul 1AdIMOH “dn-Suipuim e Uo pajaajis aq pjnom
Uy} $33s58 S Aueduios oY) Jo UONESI[RAI SNOSTRIUBAPE 2IOUI € ST 19PI0 uonensurmpe oy Jo sasodind ayp Jo sug  °|

sjesodoad

ayy yo uondope 3y} 10§ 2104 0) Jou

10 J2YRIYAL APIDAP 0] SJONPAID I[Geud

0) AIESSAIIU SHUIY) J0JENSINIIPE
aiy) se (AuE JI) uoneuLIoyul J3gjo yons

"Aurdurod oy jo dn Suipuiam sy 1oy uonnad pue 3Z1eYDSIP JISY) Y935 AJSIRIPULLI [[IA SIOJBHSIUIUIDE
2y jawr Jou a1e [esoderd YA D € pUSUIUIO9T 0) SIOIRISIUIPE 31} 10} AIBSSIDAU SUOIIIPUOD SN} 1BY] JUIAS Y U]
‘Aueduios aij Jo SIONpald pue

sIapjoyaleys a1 0 fesodord wAD oY) S[qel 03 JopI0 Wl U £ UOHIS B SUIAUOCD A[I]RIPIVILUT [JI4 SIOJRISIUTIPE
a1 30w are [esodord YA D B PUSUILIODRI 0] SIOJENSTUTIIPE 21} 10] AIESS303U SUCHIPUOD Y} TBY) JUSAS Y] U]

PUE {padueuly

pue paSeuewr aq 0) anunuod ‘pracidde
ate spesodoad s dojenysouimipe ayp Jr s (g

“S1031P3ID

a3y Aq paaosdde pue sioyensiurpe aiy) Aq papuswodal si jesodord YA D © 123 1uaA3 o1 w1 Aumba o1t payisauod
39 {1 YoIyM spuny [euonippe SulpiemIof S19p[oyaIeys JO I9qUNU B Aq papuny uasq sey poriad UONESIUIpE

ay] ‘uontsod dnoid [e1ousT pue Auedwos oy uteLIASE 0) JapIo Ul seako[dwa om) Surureial paLINdUl UG JARY S1SOD
uonippe U] ‘uonensiuwpe wenbasqns pue uonnad oy 031 Surje]aa 51500 JRUOISSaJOId Al SIRP 0} PALINSUI B33 SALY
1ey) ‘y xipuaddy 1 Junoooe sjuewied pue sidiesar sy ul pajielep se ‘UOBENSIUILIPE 2] JO §1503 Ay} Jo Aptofew oy [
‘00T 2uny ¢ uo wid ¢

S Spunj [EUOT)IPpPR 3Say; UISIel 10§ SI0103IIP S Yim PI2ide usaq sey Jey) aurjpesp ayy ‘|esodoid v A € sEmuLo)
0} SIOJENSIHWPE Ay MO[[¥ 0] Jap1o ul Aunba jeuomippe Suster Jo A3ajens e Suinsmd A[Juo.Lmd 218 $10102.11p Y,

103ipaId Jofew pue Jopioyaleys Jo Anoedes aigy uj Sunoe SIORNSIUIWIPE Y} Y)im [ONUOD KD 0} ABD Ul UIRLLSI
0} S9LIRIPISQNS SUIpe) 9Y3 JO JUSWUSSRURLI puR $10193JIP 9Y) MO[E O} U3Iq Sty UonensIuwpe a1y Suunp A58 oy [

pue ‘padueuly pue pasSenew
waaq quammurodde s aojeysiuipe
3y} Jo azep 3y duIs ‘dary (v

:Auedwod ay) Jo ssouisng pue SAEJe 3y YIYM Ul Jouuem 3y I,

sjesodo.ad oy} 03 paxouue aq 0) pasmbaua yuswyeIg




7007 eI 07 uopesIUWpE i pATwry dnoid Jn

-awt a3 1 Auzdwod ot Jo 101330p € sem uosid eyl (9

pue ‘uonepinbiy jusajosur onn 3utoF proae pinom Auedwod oyp jei

10adsoid apqeuoseal OU sem 2151 JBY) PIPN[OUOD SABY 0] JG3NO Jo MawD] uosiod
et ‘Aaedwod 2y Jo dn Suipuim a1 jO JURLUSOUSTIINOD U3 210Jaq 2w awos 1Y {q

"Auedwios sy £q pap1aold UoneIaPISUOD Y3 JO ‘YHOM § Aauou ‘uonepinbi| Juaajosur our suod sey Auedwoo oyl (e

10 ASUCUWI W ‘anjea a1} uey) ssaf AJpueoyusIs si “yYuom s Lsuour 10 £suow

ul ‘Yar1ym Jo anfea e 10] uossad Jey} yum uonsesuen e oyl s1jus Auedwoo 3yl (q
1o

-Jt uosiod v o) uoneral ut sarjdde siyy, .

“Jadoid sury) unoyy 21y se sjasse s Auedwios o 01 (Aue j1) UONNQLIUGD YIns SXeW
0} a1qer| s1 voslad jey) yeyp ale[aap Aew ‘1ojepinbiy ayi Jo uoneordde a1 uo nod ay)
‘Auedwmioos ayy Jo 10310211p © UG SeY IO 51 oYM tosiad & 03 uoefal ur safjdde uonoss
s1y3 Jo {Z) vonoesqns Jey; steadde 11 Auedwos v Jo dn Surpuim sy Jo 351n0s a1 Ul J|
(10jRIJSIIIUEPE O 0) S[GR[IEAE JoU) SUIPEL) [NJSUCIAA— FT7 UOIJIIS

‘UOLRIAPISUOD 0L 2A12031 0] Avedwod ay) 107 aptaod ey suwior uo uosiad e yum
UOTIIESURT) B 01Ul SI81Ua a51MIaY)0 1o uosiad jeyy o1 15 e sayewr Auedwoo oy (e
J1 an[ealapun ue e uosiad ()M UolORSUEH € ojui SINNA Auedwoo v » .
‘IN[EAIIPUN UE )& SHOIFIBSUEBL], — Q€7 UO0I)I2G

"MO[3q PASLIBIUUINS J010 138 S] 25U2{{BYD PINOI JOIRNSIIWpE pue 103epabi e Jeyi s129A3 3Y) Jo uoneue[dxs ps[Ieiep alow v
*19}e[ SIO)PAId M SSNISIP UBD

am Yorym Jurpes [ny3uoim Jo SIISW U} Jnoqe a3IApe [eFa] J0J Suniem 1oAamoy aIe o4 USYE] 3q PINOYS ety sdNs aSOY} I3NIWUCD B YIIm J0 Sunsswr SI0NPaIs & uf SSNIsip
0] JUeM am 3sneoaq Apred pue FuIpuny Jo aouasqe ay} Jo asnesaq Ajped ‘woye) 0q PIno2 Jeyl uonoe Aue jo joadsal ur usyepspun usaq 194 SBI JIom UoTeSIISoAUl PR[IERD
ON "1onpuod [eJauas  SI10132Hp aY) pue sssualayald ‘Suipen nySuoim Jeronted ul ‘sireje s Aueduros ay JO 19nPUOD 311 JAAC WIIIUGD PISSAIAXa JABY SI0)PAID WRMR))

-uonpor Swipen [ySuoim & Jo Anpiqissod a2 SutoFa10§ 2q 210§2I0YI [[IM SIONPAId ‘YA D & aaoxdde
01 Burploap u) “Swiped) (nyuoim Jo uonidsaxs oY) Yim SEaIR 953Y) JO [[& 0] 10adsal Ul UOIOE 33E) JDADMOY UBD “YA D € Uiim uonsuni{uos ul ‘108 0] SUINUUCD Jolensiuitipe Uy
ST - GET UONIAS

NjeAlpun Je SUolndesuel] - §€7 HOI23G

PI[EAUI Sa31eyd Suneo[ - §H7 uonoag
Suipen [nySuosm - 1T UO1ISS

Suonaesuen JIpald 9JEUOIU0IXT - 7 UONIAS

Jusunuiedde
SIY 210Jq SULLN0 SIUAS TuImo[[0F 9Ys JO 10adsal Ul uonoe axe} 03 S[qeUn S| ‘UOHBISIUILPE SIU) 0§ 3TBSIAUS 24 JBUYJ SAL02IN0 YY) JO U0 ST YIIYM ‘YA D © JO Josiasadns y

;oe)iapun o) Ijqe aq Avwi 10)epinbi] e jeyy suondE [BII AuE 349y} JIY

uorjesnsaaul surrinbaa Aenuajod siap e




2007 ACIAl 02

woneqsjurmpe w payury dnoin Hn

"SI0I02IIP A} JO

wsidis Aue Apduy Jou S20p pue sompaa0id 100 Jo ed piepue)s e 51 UONEHAUL SIY ],
JUBA2[D] §1 SA3ISq A3 UOLEULIOJUT AU i SIOJRNSIUIIPE o4} apiaoid 0 payiaut
aJ1e SI0PSLd ‘[erUapYU0d ST odal SIY) JO JUU0D 3R IS[IYM “1opIa uonEnsIuIupe
ue 01 13lgns s1 ey} Auedwon € Jo 161031p £12A2 JO 190U 23U SUIIIL0D Ansnpuy

pue apei], jo juswpiedad ay) 0 uodai g jrugns 0} palinbal 1 jojedsIUIHIpE Uy «
1aNpuU0d (SI0IRI(]

“Suipesp Jigj jo sa|diounid Areuplo paUARAUOD KjssoJS asimrayio ) (q
apeW aq
M 10 218 YpaIo Jo s ayy (e
;J1 2JRUOILIOIXD 5] UONIBSUBN Y »
“SHOIIOBSTE.Y) JIPIID SJBUOIMIOIXT — pT UCHIIS

o sjustuded wenqloxa AfssoId annbaz 0] se yans a3

‘pasnpali
10 paBIeyosIp 08 sem 1qap 8y} 10 parjddns 0s a18m $3]AIIS 10 spood s *pred os
SEM AoUOUI AU YOIm Jopun juswaside Aue Jo souensind w (q) Jo () ydeidesed
uryua Suljjey JUNowWe 3} uo ajqeAed s1 s (Aue j1) }SI0IUT YONS JO JUNOUWIZ Y], (>
pue ‘Kuedwos 2y
J01q9p Aue Jo “331eyo oY) JO UONEID 9Y3 1Yk JO ‘ST SN} SUILS I JE ‘uonanpal
10 a51eyosip 21} JO SISISUOD SE UOTIRISPISUOD JeY) JO Yonui 08 Jo anpea syl {q
‘adreys 9y JO UOHEIID A “Iaye 10 ‘se QUIT) swes
ot Je Auedwos ay) o) ‘paijddns saojalas 10 spoo3 10 ‘pred Asuow Jo SISISUOI
s 9828y JY) JO UOLEAID 3Tj) 10} UONRIIPISUOD 87} JO Yonw 05 JO anjea sy (e
- J0 ajeSardde a1 JO JUANX2 AP 03 jdaaxa pIeAul ST 2WN
doxd 10 Supyepepun s uedwos 2yi uo sFeyo Suneoll ¥ =

JUBAS[3) B JE PAIBSID AMD
pyeAu sagawy3 Junesiy — sHT vonRg

-§10)1pa10 JOYI0 3Y) 19A0 WISY] INOCAEY 0 ST UOKUAUI

oy 21oyM (oY} 03 URAIS sofigyo paxlj 10) SI0NP3ID Jepnonsed 03 speul sawied =
*$30U2IAALJ — 6ET UONIRY

HonessaAul Surunbaa Aqjenuagod sxd3ely




'$52uB3a[dUI0D 10 ADBINIOE §31 01 SE sanueLIeM JO suoleuasazdal ou sayew pue poday 2Y) UL paUIBIU0D UOTIBIIIOFUI SY) PITJLIaA J0U SeY si3d0o0)asnoyIajemaslid
"SUOISSIWIO JO SIOLID {BLIDBUE OU SUIEIUG) 1r0day sy 18y} PIULILJUOD JABY OUM ‘SICIORIIP oY) WO Paure}qo usaq sey Joday oK) Ui paureltod uorjeutojur sy |

"519d00)asnoyIa1emadlld Jo Juasuced usiiim Jowud oy noynm Aured 1ayjo Aue 03 pasoposip aq jou jsnur modayf sy |

-uorstaoxd siy) jo yorasq ur 1roday 213 uodn sarjar jeyy Aued Joyio Aue 03 AJifiqe]

1o Apiqisuodsar ou 3ddose [)im siadoo)asnotazemantid pue “Aed 1ayjo Aue Aq asodind sayjo Kue 10y uodn paijar aq ou pjnoys podoy oy “panun dnoin D
JO sI0}IpaId 3 JO JJAUAQ pUe 3SR 3J0S 3y} 10] papuajul i 31 pue AJuo sasodind uornewaoyur Joy (, Hoday],, o) Hodaa siy; paredad sey siedoo)asnoyieiemastid

JUIUNIOP SIY} JO ST PUE JWIJUO0D ) HO HONILIPSIY

d0l0a

unoade syuawded 23 s3daday

01
6 SI0JIPAL))
8 SIIEJJE JO JUlNIIe)g
L UOHRULIOJUI [CIIURUL] JUIINY
9-f UONRULIOJUI A10)N)B)S
5l | A10181y punoadyoeyg
aded

7002 ABIN 0T
apiyoad Aueduwio))

paywry dnoun Hn

B SAFJ0) SNOH¥ANIN]




uGHENSIUILPE U3 paywi T dnoiny I

Z00Z ABI 0T

"100T 1qUIAON Ul PIUIGFUOI-31 SEM YOIYM ‘JuaiusaiFe Suipury uol[iw] (| § Y3 JO uawyesul 11y 9y ansind 01 panunuoes s10303.1p 9y
"apeq 0} Suiseas saLIEIpIsqns s Aueduos 5Y) JO Om} Inq j[# UL PRSI pUL Spudy

Jeuonippe Sulsies Ul $ALNILJIIP oY} Aq Pajesadsexd Joyuny sea SIYL "UOI[IWI ¢ [F AToreunxoidde Jo SanI[IqeI] Jo UONEJNWNGOE 31) SNy puR SI[NILLIP
AO[J-[SBI JUBDIJTUSIS Ul Sunjnsal ‘Ansnpul adIawimoes-a off) Ul 3Uljosp 33 01 anp pajdadxs ueyl Ismop Ajfelueisqns paaoid [0z ul Sanuaasy

1007 RqUIRAON
0) 100z dy

uoneiodio]) e1e(] 1541 Yt 10enuod sjuawAed paseq-1auIaiul ue pajeuiui Auedwon ayL 1007 sudny
SWaSAS saemuad(y pue seotazag [eroueul] bedwoy) 0} saInjIgel} jepue)sqns
Suiaea) ‘pauopueqe aq 03 pey 1] S A4} SPISING JORAUOD 207AJes Surdessow 15981e] o1 J0] SAIDS21,] WOL JUDNH JO I3)I0] B PIAISIAI SI01D2UP SY L 1067 Ae ]y
"SIIIOW 93.1Y) JXOU 1) 10] 9pe) 0] UOI[iUiZ]-87F 19y B pUE
qiuow & ulyitm UOI[[IU| ZF 1589] 18 a1mbal pinom dnosd a1 1ey; pue jusajosur aie saniua dnoid i) Jo [ 1) sapn[auod [0z 1dy oz Jo podsl Dmd
"SpUNJ JO USI[IIWZ 13 JAUYLTY B Paindas sAeY A2y Jeyi Dad PasiApe pleog 241,
-dnoid ay) Jo Aouan[os oyl uo Lodal o) 100z [UdY ] U0 ((DMd,,) S19d00)9SHOYIRRMIILI PAONYST PIEOY YL 100z pady
"Aueduwlos ayt J0 ADUAJ0S 31} U0 BSIAPR 0} 28pT SPIepphS SPUOUNUEY JO UNUISIA M3IpUY pajonnsul preog syl |  [00T A1eniqay
"DAAISIR] UOI[[IW] (] § PUNY OF JUIWITe UY 106Z A1enuep
"s10jseAaul [enuajod pue
s1apjoyareys 3unsixs wol Aunbs Funyses paajoaut snyy Auedwos ay; yo saniiqer) jo dn pling sy Yim [eap 01 Moy 2Jojdxa A[SA10E S10000Hp UL [ 00T 19quada(
‘Buroed aleys v 10J UOI|[IILQZF JO JUSUNIURUGD paAlaoal Auedwoo 3yl | Q00T 12qURA0N
"WOIITIE [ T Joyuny e pastet Auedwod oy 0007 13G0120
“Buroeyd a1eys & JoJ UOI[IWIQEF JO JUSUNIWIIOD PAIATINAT Auedwod ay], 0007 ysn3ny
"@ALIp Bursie puny puodas
e Juryoune] Auedwos ag) Ul pA3nsal senNuL Sunjew ssof Jo Supuny juanbasqns oY) pue sALIp uonisinboe 1y AnSNpUl 391A12§ 0I9WIT0I-3 SSAUISTY 0007
0} ssauisnq a1 Ui pajerado Afjezeusd yoiym ‘sstuedwo) yo saqunu g jo uopsmboe oy ySnoaq; amonus dnoad salsus)xa ue psuuioj Auedwoo oy, | Afng 03 6661 A8
“Buisiel puny
JO punol 351y dy) 18 Uol[jlw4F asied 0} pafeuew Aueduros sy, "sseursng Jaurio] e Jo no-Ang juewafeusut v Surmopo) paesodioour sem Auedwoo sy, 6661 Iady
siread aeq

A10)s1Yy punoagyoeyq




Z00T Ao 0T ¢ vopensiunwpe up palwr] dnoiny Jn

‘pajueld Anp sem uonessiIWIpe Uz 10§ uorad sy pue 7097 Yo 0T Aq paaiodal sem Sulpunj Japioy2Ieys |

“dn-Surpurs B U0 paIdAYS 3G PNOM UBY) §)asse s, Auedwon o1} JO UONESI[Ea1 SN0ASEIUBAPE 210W Y (® f

‘9861 10V KouaAfosu] ay) Jo [ Hed Jopun JowsSuee Lrejunjoa & Jo [eaoidde syl (4 |

‘ursouod Suros e se Supjeuspun SI JO ped Aue 1o a[oym ay) pue ‘Ausdwod oy JO [BAIAINS 3L (e |

1 Joplo ] UclensIuTupe ol paoeyd 2q pjnoys Auedwiod atj) Je) SI01IMP

:3UIMO]j0] 91 JO SUO IAJYIE O
U0 03 122[q0S “ZOOZ YMEB 1 U0 Funsow ey 2007 YIEBIAl 7

ays pasiape siedoo)asnoyIemadlId ‘ainpadoid sy puny 03 paredaid srem sIapjoyaieys Jet) Uokewy

-umo?) 18 padpo[ sem Auedwod agl Jo dn Surpuim ayy 103 uonned & [00F 19qWIR23(T L1 HO 7
‘esodoad ayp 10§ A1essaoau Surpuny 313 2INd38 |
d 03 parutodde asam s1edoo)asnoyINemadld 1007 12quiea(] SUQ | 1007 1BqUIdQ 7

0} 2018} 3Y) 0) Anp pauopueqe APUSNbasqNs SeM SIY} JAAMOH "VAD © argdau

A10)sty punoagyoeq |

l




7007 A 0T ¥ uonensupe ul pajit dnoin Jn

‘uonensiuwpy ol Auedwos ayy soejd 01 siadoopasnoylaiemaotid Aq pasiape sem preog 311 S[BOS 3A0QR 9Y) 2AIYIE 01 3[gru[]

"aSIfRLIR)RU 0] Pa[Ie} SpUNJ uaym

pauopueqe sem SIY ], “Juawaside Juipuny UCI[[IUI] Q] $ oY JO UONRULIUOD-a] paatadal Fuiaey fesododd w A D & atedaid 01 DMy pRionaisul 1010211 21} 107 12GUW203(T U]
"2ouBApE Ysed e Ajqissod pue $)gap JUaLINg 3} U0 WINLIOJBIOW [BULIO] B 430q 21395 0] sieuped ssauisng 915e1ens ¢ 10 { YIIA SUOISSNIOSIP 20USWIIOD)  'f

‘portad yuow-3aat) wnusurw e o] Surpuny Suruielqo Aq sasLIo JAINg sproae dnots ap amsuyg ¢

"SUOTIESHQO RIPIUIW] 139 0} SPUNJ JUSIOYJNS 2INDIG 7

"PAAISODI 9q J[IMm SPUNY

95ay3 JeY) 8]qeqo.d SUrRLAL 1] 1Ry 2A21[5q 0) SUIMUIIUOI I0] SUOSLAI §11 JUSWNICP pInoys preoq 2yl ‘uonippe uf dnoad Io1saaur a1} Woy JY3nos UOHRULIJUOD
uanliM pue s1seq Afiep e uo pansind aq pjnoys Isye siy 18y Dad Aq PaSIAPE a1am sI0j0aaip 9y L ‘Suipury Aunbs uorprwi[ g4 2y JO JUSWRISUL IS A} ansing [
‘nonisod JeuRUY 9y} SSAIppPE O} SUOHYE Jo saLIas € Funuowsdwn weidord SIom B poIRIIG S10J021Ip a1 ],

“13PI0 UOLRLSIUILPE 241 JO 98P 54} [un Suipen) [njSuoim 03 102dsal ul JSH
WO 30IAPE JAI2I21 0 PAUUNILOI SI0PSIIP 3L JuaAjosul 21am dnoid pue Aweduios ayy 18y (007 Ay Wl Dmd pue GSH YOG WOL 99]APE PRALSDT SI0J08J1P Y],

LOp K313 p1p 18YA puv Judsjosur Surwodaq sem Auedwod ay) yey) Aenrdde )S.a1) S10392.11P A3 PIP WIYAL
"SANNOIFIP MO[J-YSED J19ASS 0] PI] SPUNJ [RUONIPPE 2Indas 0 AIN|IB] S PUE 103935 ASO[OU99) ) Ul WIMUMOP Y[,
“Sulpuny eLIa)Xs UO Juel[al A[[oym sesm oS pue jjoId e oerauad jou pip Auwedwos oy

JIUIAJOSUY 21003q 0) Aueduwiod Y] PISNED JAIM[I] ST0FIILIP 3} OP JEYAA

“swirely aakojdwia Jo uoyIug | |3 A[aewnxoidde aie 212y} ey 2)RUNISI SIOOSHP YL

AIIQEI] ST JO UOY[IUILF JOAO

10J 1unosoe saemusdQ pue bedwoy) Jey: pajou aq piroys 3 ySnoyi[e ‘UCI[[IUI([F INOQE 0] JUnoule 0] SI01AUP ay) Aq pajewnss ‘siaiddns speal ur sIeane ale 319y |,
"SWIR|d [ROUIAJaId SB Jurs 05 pUB 3NPISA0 SYIUOW 7] UBYL SSI 218 ‘000°8LF PUR 000t 13 Ararewixosdde Jo DIN % HAVd 2UL

,9np [Py £33 se s)qap sy Kud 0) spqeun Auedurod 2Y) sea “I9PI0 TONENSIUIWIPE IY) JO AEP 3Y) 18 ‘AYAp

A10)s1y punoagyoey




ucensIURUPE up pauunT dnoxn onN

0£0°05T°ELY panssiuf
000°010'8 suondQ
01 8LTI¥T'9ST saafodurg-jeuaruy
T69'809°0LT [euAIxy
g 55¢D v 558D pjeyRaeys
000°000°000°L pastopny
yova dig g jfo sa1vys
SIAPIOYILBYS
JESH & sAepieg siajueqg
33pg spreppns spuowweq &B_u__ome
uasIApuy YUy s1oUpny
aA0qQe §Y sassaIppe SWpeIl

Vs Ui M ‘uopuo]
‘19a01g YoLmIem §-¢ *AsNoH Ko siauwnueH

adjo palalsisay

66-10 V-9

uoneaodioow jo 2380

Z00T ABW 0T $
10-9°4-91 001011 AAIMIANG-UON uejdog JoMed
70-994-7T 00-1BIN-1Z SAIINONT-UON skozingd sonboef
66-30V-81 66-1dv-LT aAnmoIxg €3 O pavlag
00-30g-11 00-1RIN-T EYNITRE G | JOULOT) 90UAIR |,
0-unf-L¢ 00-1eW-TT AALININ HBppO)S Sawel
00-Un{-Lg 00-ue-9 SANNISXH Meys 1aqoy
10-AeN-1 00-8nvy-£ SAIINISXI-UON WIOA 1ap tead
10-unf-g 00-20Y-61 aannaaxyg 2108(] UL[Y
- oo-unf-g| aAnnaaxg | 10A3N SNURIRIS snddiyd
- 00-unf-Lg aAnnIAXg uosu1qoy uyof Haqoy
- 66-1dy-LT 2ANINOaXg | uasined URBHPY SNQOOE(
uoneufrsal yugwodde | wenouRy 3AR0IIXY awreN

3o ared 3o e
spejep J03321J
961°1 Aeipisqns Jo suoneaNqo poHwWIT aABMUDdQ
00T Creipisqus Jo suohedqQ | sadlalagjrouei bedwo)
000,73 Wl panueaend ApKer] paajueaend {paed pAUL

sanqrqelf £1ied pay) 10f Kueduwios 3y Aq papiacad sadyuereny)

99ETILL

Toqunu Auedwo)

uonewojul Ausduio)

uoneuLiojul A103n)E)




uonesisiuiwpe w paywry dnoin O

00T AN 0T 9
a3e1s siy) 1@ siofaatns jeuoissajosd Juapusdapwt
6t 051 AN £q payuaa 10U pue s10)031p 2y} £q papiaocid usaq SEY UONENIEA I L ()
sasne|
suto asuvInsul Kouon OWH . o[d sele1sy SIMNO3] p ouasesq| uopuoT 1931 <~M_wam_w>w
N 2 nedaipng [osurl 6 o<1 N tuswdojsaaq s1gsA O pIoy2sea]| UopUOT J33NG YOIMIE M
[ensn g-§ 9SNOH Ad[s1swurely
suonedijqgo sasnej? 0003 000% 000% w12}
SI0juELENT) S P SJea.IE [jual (» j2ade pirojpue] ERCHEY ) fyaadoa g
} L Hap0d 1wy [enuay anjeA aseT
sasTIaL g

uoew.IOJul A10)N}¥)S




700T AW 07
a.au
] u-ntn.l_Wnunq.. |— ﬁﬂ“ﬂau_ nl‘ {PUAUT HH} Wome SURDES _lﬂn ‘_
I %001

%00}
#q BLEROY SASIAISS-B 0N II_

%001

AR Buyptey wosan I—

[~

Poypu Bupinsucd woasn \I_

ﬁ w%0g
muoprme A |

o = %08

%001
PN woo sduNgu e I—

ok

WL w03 oousEY I_ PR 00

1 Bupeijeinceg sz
PR U RIQ IRt sAN] a.aul_

uonensiuIwpe Ul papwr dneisy Hn

%00+

PR woarppops doysisgsD
%001

eI Woo Y HAmLoRard

Py woo-oBoppeeprl

%05
PayAuT R Ty Wod BN |_

%001
AR Bupot poidee on ’_

%001
PEuR] Bugjnsuos wadn |h

%00L

%81
py SBuzpEy e oh
|_ wn

PRLI SHwGO IS I—

Aq Bupioy Sangnu o:l_

I
F00b %001 (51 Sumua on Apsusio))
Py o[ e on |_ AL |_

A} £8juis-# on |l_

| pst dnoull on

"MO]3Qq N0 138 §1 ammonys dnosd ay Jo Arewuins y a

sarueduicd PaleIdossy

uonewI0JuI AI0)N)BIS




7007 AeW 0T

(¢96'1) (160'2) (+66'8)
9¢6°8 68G'ET  ¥66'ET
s¢ 8¥ 8r
$70°L ALIATEIIRY
£68°1 v69'y  €5T'8
L0 9EL’l 1787
991 999 zET'T
XA 101 0Ll
931 161 898°C
16 799
L10°L zig'sr  TevLl
£L9 (13

9z 13

10€ 1233 18t
L10'e gar'st 1oL
¥06°| 662's  088'¢
091 08t 65S'H
YOL'1 raaal 081l
01 ¥l sol

ot €9 9¢
panpny pead  PEd
000F 000F 0003
6661 0007 1002

j 1WA J£ 18 SV

|

S50 puE 1jeld
wniutaid areys
tendeo oseys dn pafjed
§aAa9s21 puk pyde)

(S2N11IBI)N2858 1IN

SIENI0Y

s1oNpaid 1BYIG
A1IN29s [B1205 PUE XE L
sI0]1paiy opel L
eapIaA0 Nueg
sagiuqery

ysed

sjuaw Ardaid
510199p 110
SaLeIpISans W $3qa
$103Qap PRI L
5)3sSE JUALIR))

SjuoW)SHAU]
HLmpooD

syasse apqiueid]
s1a55€ 9[qIBueL
s)asse paxtd

(parepijosnoa jou ‘Ajuo Laednod) $2ays adus[eyg

670°¢
6t
987 121
¥99°€ 89¢ (61}
9£9°] LSV
69
434 (AN
9Ll 911
0Lt (4|

LY L (8L vITT
2001 %000 %001

971 Li6 ws

0007F 0003 0007
papny Pead  Hsid
6661 (1T)4 1002

troroD)  (37i'S) (£0§'1)

LOREASHIWPE Up patunT dnoid Jf}

powiad ayy 10} $507
spuspiAl(]
uorexe f

SPUIPIAIP PUY UODEXEYL

1yoad 1aN

Lor‘ol SOT'9  SHP'T

§1502 [B)OL

uotido aieys aafopdwy
[e12UBUL]

uonjersalday

BELETS)

{ruoissagosd pue €32
51509 391350

U WUIE]TIIIUS PUR [2ABIL
sasiwald

Furiayiep

loided

§)50 )

uydisw Ss0I1D

12A0ULA]

13quwadag [€ 03 FBIR

SJUNOIIE §50] pue 1Yoid

UOIJRULIOJUI [BIDUEUIJ JUIIIY




Z00T A2 0T

-KeAnoadsal ‘GOO‘SYF PUE P1§'TLTF ‘L60°D1LF BU12q sanlIGe]
JIU7 YA YFuy ueld pue uasiapuy INYMY “UOISIA [915UWy 0} S3J8[3] S[etIY

‘g o9ed U0 PISHIBUILLNS 211 S10MP212 1Y)

-g ofed uo PISUIBIUNS 918 SI01Pa10 3pEl]

-3on0u Jo na1| U1 Aed pur sreaue W safem aloj Aqjediduld s swies askojdwg

‘g afed uo pajreisp ‘SYUOU
71 1sed ay) umym pamIooe Juiavy samiqel tenuasayard axe DIN pue FAVd YL

-yoyjisod 19EXa 2yl uELAISE

01 USYELISPUN 24 0] P2U []IAr 3SIDJAX3 UOEIIIU0D2T JAYLINT B J3AdMOY “asraxd
29 SWOISNT) WH WOl §00°EF Jo AI2A0331 B PI02aI Auedwod a1} JO SIWN0IIE A,

‘panwur] Kedaing pue paywiry SIEN

SIIRJA] 011 ‘PN SDISUILOD-D WIS 0D lM 38 sueo} Auedwiod-Isy 31 30 %88

51502 uotEpIdeTp 10J FUNUN0dIE

21029 ‘000°09F Ajorewnxordde ae Auadoxd sup 01102ds21 Ui SIBDHE [BIUST 3Y],

VS YA UOPUOT 19918 YAMIEM §-C ‘asnoY Aapstaunuer] 18 saspuaid s, Auedu1o)
au) 03 102dsal ur yisodap JEIUAI SY) 03 SAEIDT JUNOWRE ST JO vorpodoad 98m v

"$3214128-0 90 ‘PN IDIULINI-D wos-on ‘pajun|
woy ende) on PIHWIT SISHRIN 13RI N ul sJulpjoy s, Aueduied oY) 318 SJUSWISIAU]

*$)500 Uonensidal

pue aamypuadxs sy wewop (Wil 13} fispeos Jo uonestendes au1 swasadal sy,

“JONP21D 93T8] IBPOUR

‘stajsig eaemuad() 49 popraoad SEA ITYA JO ISOUT ITEMYOS sjuasaldar Apsowr
osouB[eq oYL JONPDID 159BIR] AU bedwo;y Aq parjddns sem yaIga Jo (e Jsollfz

Wi'gF Jo anfea J00q 19U B gl usudinba sandwod sastdwiod Apedound sy

0l

S21BJjE JO JUIWI)L)S Y} 0) SAON

{9¢t'cl)

{19z°st)

UFD

i)

£9

£
paurz a0 SEUN

08
paulepadseun

01
paulelzosEUn

000F
asijeas

03 pjBINSH

uoneNsIuIWpE il paalr] dnoin DN
SEaqwWat $pIEBat se Lauamagap [vjo3 pajeunsy
jewdes areys da pajjed pue panssy

sioppasd spreBas su Ludnoniap pajeliysy

swe[o 32 Ao] dwyg

ILIT 8

that yueg
[¥4) I1 SjpnIDY
18€°€ 01 SIONPII BYO
1vZ'ol 6 SIOPaId APl

si0)Ipesd [enuaiajaad-uoN

$1031pa1d [Enu4a)oad spieBal sE £ruapiyap pajvmisy

swie[d safem JO SIEaLE 23 Loy dwi]

8L DIN

144! dAVd
anudASY pueju]

SI0JIpaId [ETpuAIdjaIg

$10)1paJd Ul 10§ S[qE]IEAE S}ISSY

966'9T
£ 9 LVA-9sox % sworsn) WH
058°02 S sueo] Ateduroaraiul
£e ¥ 5101991
€T £ SIUAUASIAU]
91Tl z s338SE pax|) AgiuE]
85y 1 19558 pax1y ajqBue].
5)assy
000%

aitjua joog  AON

sIIejje JO JUdWANE)S




T00Z A2 0T
SROTIEEE
o e
0£6 9%9 sIop| Oy BYS WOl sUeo]
gLY LI Juipueisino sjuswAed suonsiabsy
£L9°68E°T sueoq $1019301Q

Si0)EpaLd 1Y) O
{F)runomy yo§

0l

00°L59°60¢

00°8¢E°8

00 GLS LL
00'FFLETI

9 £9P KT 01

6E 98T LO¥01 0¥ TITTITL

LTT86°1EL £0°6L8°68C 60°081T°F0L
TIVOE'SEL'® LEEEE'TLG LY E8TLELT6
6691Z°1¢ 6691715
21'Z¥8°65 81'Zr8°6S
0€ 1¥8°€9 0E 189
$9'99¢€°¢L 99°99€°¢L
S6'SLT8L €6°6LT'8L 16991°%L
90'76T°101 90°Z6Z°101
T $TLs01 THeTL'sol
09'88€°08¢ 09°88€°08¢ 66°9LF 981
ST6EGEEY CTHEGEEY
68°899°¢CI¢ 78'899°¢i€ 68°899°¢CIS
[6P9E°¥E9 16 ¥9€'v59
9T EI16°690°C 97 18690
£9°898°6FT°¢ £9°898°6F1°S

(3) pHvwusy

(3) Junome pautel)

(3) tunowe vo§

gonensuWpE ur pauug dnoin DN

slgalie ul sa%e M
sune() 22dojdwy
JIN

JAVd
anuaA3y pueuj

S10Ip319 [BHUIIIFII]

000°0$F Hel) $83] SO

panung 001 X2 L

uoluf] YImIoN

plea aierodio) ssaldxq uBdHI WY
PI1T WHS

srotaifes rauldey ppIv

wii saweN]I

apraysoln 7 Y3

o) R UMBRG S

i) BOsiapuUY YRV

13zRa uyofspn

Aq sasiid1aiug UOISIA[RIS WY

suizIskg saemuadQ

Auedwoy) $321A155 [eloUeUl 1 bedwor)
2031242 3peay jeddurig
SI0FEPII PIINIISUR (erpuasagasd-uoN

SI0JIPAID JO S[IE1AP — SHELIE JO JUIWAIELS




7007 A8 0T

oUI9z'cs

8C°C0Z

08°LET°LI

AN A

95878

00°6Z9°L1

sL11
00°51
(VAR
oSy
£8°811

08511

0£ 1001
S6'OFTY
£L181

ZT oLl

P I9b'E
£ 08F'T
FS19b°E
£908%°T

00'STYLY

$S047)

mwmcu _uwa..r
00701 SL'l ZO/EL/S0
00°€T asnol sarue o) ZO/£1/50
00°¢1 asnaf] sawedwo) T0/80/50
00°St asnoy satuedwo) 20470
£1°101 0L°LT spimplop JWL TH/61/H0
sasuadxy [e13UdD)
OR'LSTLYL  TI'ERET umpe-81d TO/AOY0
§23J je8a]
DJIN
FAVd

€007 judV Cf UIUAAQ  9ZI0 U03PLD) TO/HT/HO
200z MY €1 SunuIAQSIUsWR[D Wy T0/6Z/¥0
7007 { pz 01 MdY €7 92103} UOSPLD TO/6T/YO
700z Kew $7 01 widy Zgsiuswa]) el 20/6T/H) 00 €59
7007 1Ay gl 01 Yo 61 92107 HOPID ZO/ST/F0

7007 114V 61 01 YoTe N §1sIUWRN]) VNN Z0/6 1/¥0
51507 2afodwy

ZE'88L cTRY sasuadxa [e1euan) Z0/80/S0
Ty 6L 3uQ 72U 2090 85'67S08
EYLES 85°L6 suoYg AMqo W BURIO THOTFD mr—
0SbLL £9°C eASUID) MImIED Vi Z0/61/¥0 89°06L°S
weplajswy yoimien v T0/c0/k0
WEpRISWY PIMED v TO/T0F0 06'REL VY
00°51 £9°7 [PABI], 193118 199]d TO/€0/F0 mm—emnns
00°€l £9°C [3ABI |, 199118 1991 TO/EQ/P0 01°19Z°¢S
sasuadxy sopanq
00°000°001
00000°S1  00ETIT upe-3id §50.45)
:amum._unz—ﬂmﬁ :mEﬁ<
1N LVA sasuadxy {3) Junowy

wonensunupe Ul parwi dnoin Of

700z 1134y O 01 S1500 UMM SIOENSIUIPY
san1|Igel] 3uIpuEIsINQ

£13A0021 VA 19} Rdueieq
sasmadxa 10 VA Jo &Aooy

Hueg 18 duB|egd

syuomiey

Hueg e Ysed
uondLasag B |
sydiasay

1un02dYy spudliie] pue spdraddy — siejje Jo JUDSUIINEIS




700Z A=A 0 — s3uIpa2201d UONEASIUIWPE U SI0NP3IS JO Funeall  §0 5o10u — UoheysiuFpe up paywly dnoin D0

10)eNSIUTWIPY JWIof

T1932LL Ul
asno nm_g.:m,:m.mco._ ‘AT nl‘a,.\‘ ——— % 2 f s . W
wans udnn i-aL O i : o g J LR AT
,‘ ».wgu__hum_ﬁnmmwm_”qmc - R M -naudis aq 1snwt w0y Axoxd ay |, ‘Suneau oy JoJ paxL Lep oy
o1y . y ._ A pausts 2q ] L ! ) JOJ Paxiy ABp Y
_p 188y & /8 A o e L 210124 ABp ssaursng ) Uo $Ino 7 1 URy] J9JE] OU Aq PSATSdaL
£ Joq Aep 1snq o g 00-T1 uey [ q paal q

pue wrefo InoA Jo JUSUIIELS © £q porueduwodde 9q 1snuwl sarxold [V
("¢861 PV saruedwo)

AU} JO /€ UOTIS JOPUR SIORAIIP I3} JO UOUN[OSAI £q pasuoyne
ou0aWos £q pajuasaider aq 0} 93ueLIe A[PALEUIS][E ULD seruedwo)))
w0y Axord oy wInjal pue ajerdwod pinoys no4 ‘gunsout
5 By e oo S Sl | & 3y} e 910A pue puAe 03 Ysim pue ‘Lueduwiod paywl| B Se Yons
i =N . B O P BN G ‘Apoq o7e10d100 € 21e 10K J| JIEYAQ INOL UO JOA UED ‘Surppow )
JO uBULIEYD 97 10 ‘0L £q pajeuwiou as[2 SUOIWOS Jel} 08 Axoid

paso[ousd a) WInjal pue ayejdwod Avw noA ‘Gunsou oY) pusye 0}
ystan 30U op NoA J "wrepd moA Jo juawSIe)s B JUIduLiq ‘Gunoou a1}
Butpuane Ajduns £q 2104 et no& “Kueduiod payIuIl] & Jou dIe Nk
SI0JIPaIO JO aN[RA 3} UO PIsEq aIe Sunoawi oy} 1€ SA0A

i - 5 ool e R J] S,
s S e B Shg i e, RS g B 231100 SIONPaI10 B FUIYSI[GEIS? 19PISUOD 0) PUE 9861 IOV

Flen Ysel 18 . : 5 oty Aty o > i .ﬁd ﬁm U.
Ww g jesul} - . ‘ S T Sy Kouaatosu] au) Jo ([)¢T UOKdIg Iopun spesodoid siojersiwipe 3
2= L e N B o i e o 1OPISHOd 0] ZOOT AUN[ § “AEPSSUPA U0 W] 3¢ LHY VOH UOPUO']
4oy sanun|d ‘s10d00)asnoyIaiemadlld e PIaY 29 03 st Iajjewr

SAOGE ) Ul SI0JIPAID JO Fupoow ¢ e UsAIS £qaIay STIJNON

(99€79.LE SOIEAN % pueEuy W P3133SI3Y)
moneysIImWpe i - payuny dnoxd DN

Airitjensooyg

=ae 1asu| LS
- S s3uiposdoad
UONEA}STUIUIPE UT SIONPILI JO SULIIW JO INON

- zassul [

q xipuaddy $10)1pa12 Jo Supsaul dY) 10§ DNOU [EULIO]




7002 AR 07 — SSuIpae00id UOHESIUIpE U] SIONPAID JO SUR0W € JO 310U — UOUensLIWpe ul paywig dnod 5N

(($)£T° 7 2|y Surjeaw oYY € Ul Jsal Jo/pue passed 219m JeY) SUCHN[osaI
atp a3ueys p[nos siyp ‘Sunsaw Y] JO SWONO Y] 0 [ONIID SBAM 3104 INOK J]

ez

a[ny) PIBAUL PAIR[OSP oq [[I4 910A INOA UL} ‘PIUIEISNS SI TONI3(QO A1) 1940M0Y
JI "2104 01 IOA moO[[e puE 0} P8)0alqo 58 )1 JIeus pjnoys 8y ‘panIuipe aq pinoys
wiepo ok 1ayjeym jqnop ur st ay J1 "((1)€z°z 2ny) sreudodde aq 01 1 s3A31[2q
ay #1 wirepd oA Jo 1red Kue 123(31 10 )dease 03 Jamod oy sey uswilieyd sy

;sasodand 3unoa Joj syuel ulep AW I2)IYA SIPIIIP OYAA

(18 oY) ("Aueduros yey; juassrdal 03 nok uisuoyine

SJIOII3IIP 3Y) JO UOTINOS3I B TUNISW 1) 18 9onposd ued nok £[aAleulaiy)
‘Aueduwiod ay Jo 1012211 B a1e nok JI A2 uliof Axoid ayj winyax pue

atardwoo pnoys no Buresw 3y) 18 2j0A PUB PUANE 03 Ysim NoA pue uonelodiod
15410 J0 Aueduwod pajuwy| g 03 pamo S11qap 2y J1 1ey) Jaquuauial osfe 3se3]d

“WIR[S 311 JO 22110U USILIM B SB ABM SUIES J) Ul SUlI29UI 31} 910J2Q Jo J
papIwqns aq uay) 1snur wiioj Axoxd 3y (7'g Symy) USIs A[[ULIOU PROYS 1010311
& “J0)Ipalo ayy st Auedwoo 2 J] "parers aq pnoys udts oy Aoyine suosiad ayy

Jo smyeu 2y pue ‘Supoow Jejnonded B 0] 30UIAJRI YHA J0 A[RISUAT JAIS ‘WY
Aq pasLIOyNE UCAWOS Aq JO I0}PaId 8} AG PSUSIS 3q 0] SPAAU ULIOY SYJ, ULIO]
Iepruils Af[enuelsqns e Jo wioy Axoud pasoqaua ay) Sunajdurod £q ST Op 1SNW NO X
(1°g S[my) "910A PINOYS 3y moy

Aprea[s Suikjroads 1apisuod 0] YsIm JYSIW NOA pue sJOJensSIUItupe 3 JO U0 aq
[i14 UBULIFEYD 9U] JR1f) JSQUUSLIAT ‘I2AMOY ‘O "UOHBIISIP J[3Y) & JO Suononnsul
INOA U0 I3 9)0A Ued Y], 'NoA 10] 3104 0] “SULIFaLT M) JO UBLILIEYD

a4} 10 ‘05| SUEAWIOS djeurou Lew noA ‘Funssu sy pusye 03 Juem JoU Op NOA I
‘aroqe pauie|dxa se uned B padpo]

aaey no& papiacad ‘Buneaw ay Fuipuaye Ajduis £q s10a Lew noA ‘(Aueduiod
peNwil| & se yans Apoq 23e0d1oo € 10U PUE) 10JIP3IO 3Y} JIE J{ASIN0A NOA J]

;uro} Axoad e agpoy 0) paau | o(q

(e
a[my) jONU0D § JONPIID Y] PUOAI( SUOSESI 0) NP SEM SIU) PIYSNHES SI 3Y JT e[
pannwqgns seam J1 Y3noy; usAs sasodind Burjoa 0] WIL[D B JWPE ULD UBLLIIEYD SY ],

‘Kxo1d & a8poj oy paau osfe WA no & “((1)ZT'T 9nY) Suileatut o) 210539 Kep
SSAUISNQ 9Y) UO Q'] 9J0J9q SIOIRSILIUPE SY] 0] PANIWQNS 3G 01 SPa3U 22100
SIL "MO[2q saur[apInS oY1 FUIMo][0) Wre[d eyl PANIWPR SABY JSRLU UBLLIEYD 31
PUE UIIR[D SIY JO 30LI0U USJLIM & PIRILUGNS SARY IS I0)PAID 8 “00A 0} JOPIO U]

;3uPeaw oY) JE SHUNOI 3)0A AWl JBY} AINSUI | OP MOH]

J1eyaq anok uo ajoa pue Kxold se puane 0} saneuasaidal e yjse

01 no4 smojje pue uosiad W pusyE 0) A[GE SAEM[E 10U I SIONPAId 18} sastugoaal

Me] 3] "puslE JoU Op NOA JI PUSPIAIP 0] JUIA[HIUS pUe WTEfd InoA asjwiosdirod
j0U [[14 nok ‘puey Jayio 2y uQ 'sjesodoid  sI0IRNSIUIWIPE Y3 UG JJ0A 0) MOY puE
suonesgipow Aue 15a83ns 01 Iagtoym Suiptoap 210Jaq suonsenb yse 03 Ayumuoddo
1no£ 111 “puey suo SY1 UQ “Sunzaul SIONPaJ T puse 03 paJIfqo Jou A1 NOA

(Sunpow s10)1patd Y} U E 0} padiqo WY

L1111 ()

(S1011pa19 Auk Jo uonisoduios at) pue UONEISUNWIAI SIOJRUSIUTWDE Y} JO SISEq
U3 i Surfeap ssoyy Jenoiued ur paIspisucd 3q YW SUOHR[OSAT 13Yj0 STOLEA
‘payipow se sjesodod ajoym oy}

uodn uayE] 9q J[IM 3104 € U211 Sulmofjo ‘premlo] Ind JySIUI s10paId [enpialpul
211 suOneslypour Aue uodn 3)0A pUE JOPISUOD USY] [[14 Sunsaw 2y, 's1030211p
aly; pue JojERSIUTpPE 3y} 03 suonsanb nd 0y Aunpoddo uz SI0)IpaId JALS [[IM
Bunasw 91|, *20130U ST} YA PISO[OUS JUILEANR)S pUE sjesodoad  s1otensiIwpe
a1]) peal pUB PAAISOAI SARY APRAIIR [[IM SI0)IPAID JBY PALUNSSE 3¢ [{1a 1]

(Sunoam o) 38 wadder 1A IBYA
-a0umsul SHY) Ul

PUS)E [[14 SI0JINP 311 JO 20U 10 3U0 ey djediolue oM nq puane 0} Aueduo))
ay) JO 5103081t oY) 10 Juawaiinbal ou sy a5y, “suonsanb sI0)pa1o J3msUE
pue Supoaw ayz JTBYD [[1s JIeydLY, ¥ sowef ‘siojensiunupe jutol ayy Jo 2UQ

JBupeaui Ay} I8 A 1M OYM

(9861 sy Aouaajosuy ayp 03 24v S NY,, 0} SIOUII2[2.4) SToMSUE pue suonsanb womwo)




Z00T ABJAl 0T —~ sSurp2a301d UOHBNSIUIWPE U] SI0IP212 JO Suaaw ¢ Jo 200U — uonensIuIwpe ul payua dnoin i

(Dze g oY) 3unsauw sy) Je pa1da)s Aurduros o1}

JO $10JpaI0 2A1) URTj) 2I0W 10U PUE 291Y) 1SBI] 1B JO ISISUOD 1SN SIUNIO0D ST |
(9861 10V Asuaajosu]

A1 Jo ()97 UONDSS) AIrSS33aU SI 11 1Y)y 2p1oap s1olpalo oyl ng Lioiedijqo
jou st 3 Suesul SIGUPaID Y} I8 POYSIIQRISS S SOPILULIOD SIONPaId dY],

& PIULIOY 33))NNIOD SI0YPAL ) ST MOH

()T o)

UONIEIDUNIIAT  SI0JeNSIUIWDE 341 JO SIseq 1)) 2a1de 01 Anp 2y) sey 1 ‘wjnonted uj
(DFeT omy) awn

0} 2N Wolj pasise aq AL S JSUUBTY ONS U UITY] 0} UOTIEJAI UI 108 DUB ‘SUOHOUN]
S1y FUISIBYISLP UT JOJROSTUTUIPE 3Y) ISISSE J[BYS SONTWUIOD SIOJPaID Y],
4IMNTWTHOD SIO3IPALI ) JO SUONIUNY Y} 2IB JBYAA

2104 0] YSIMm A3} MOY] puB JYIaym apIoap pue sjesodord sy yapisuoa Apadoead
sJI0)pa1a Jey) sueirodu st 1 ‘voseal S| Jo,] Sunssul a1 Je pajuasaidal 1o quasard
jJ0u 350y} Fupnjoul ‘sI0NPILd jje uo Juipulq axe sjesodoid ay; paroidde asup)
"passalppe 2q [[Im SWEe}

(SI0NPAII MOY PUR IMNJ UT PAJONPUOD 3G [[IM sIrejye s, Aueduios sy1 moy aye)o1p
[TIx “Sunsewl Sioypalo o) Aq paaoidde uaym ‘sjesodold siojenstunupe syl
;sunadw ay) ye paaocadde

aae A3y} j1 sjesodo.id siojeq)siuimipe ay) Aq punoq j wry

"SIOSIAPE UMO oL woly

1y5nos aq pnoys aarape ayesedass pue xopduros s1 syuswaaide sseyound airy yim
uontsod oy ], '1980U09 o[BS IN0A JO SULIA) 1) 13pUn S[)} WIFe]d [[1IS NOA [OIYMm 03
Auedwoy) a1 01 patjddns spood Aue Jo anjea 313 JunRonpsp 12)Je pajels aq pinoys
wre[d oA “($z'7 2/nyg) NoA £q pajewyss se A1Ln2as InoA Jo anjea sy} Sunonpap
Joye (Aue J1) wie]d Inok Jo aouefeq o) Jo 10adsar ul 2)04 03 A[uo ps[IuS ale no L

{paandds Apaed st 1qap Awn j1 suaddey yega

((s)zz z o1my) sasodind Funoa 107 anjeA WNLEIUIU PABUILISD

ue 1qap 71p uo ind 03 $2215e URULIBYD SL) SSA[UN ‘POUIELIZOSE 10U ST ANJEA 950UM
192p Aue 10 Junowie paepInbi{un ue 10§ 3q2p B Jo 122dsa1 UL 2104 JOUUED 101PIID W
JA1ureind gam wreps Aw fyaenb 104 jouurd | j suaddey jegan
(V)87 7 2[my) U jsurede 230A Auedwiod 2y 0] P213aUUos JOU SIONPAId 3531)

10 9406 UEL) 2JOWI JI PI{eAUl SI 301 ST} Japun passed ucnnjosal Aue ‘uonippe uj
‘(sze

a[ny) uonnosal ay) uo Sunoa pue Axoxd £q Jo uosiad ur Juasaid sioypald

211 JO an[a UT 2406 JO 5§520Xa Ul Kytiofews e £q payoddns 31 Supsaw s1031patd a3
1e passed s1 ‘wayl 01 uonesIpow Auw Jo spesodoad ot saoxdde o1 uonnjosel v
Jsucnrjosad saoxdde 61 papasu aae sapLiofeln Jey A

‘wrepo

oy uotprodoad ur yuer sa10A ((¥)zz 'z 9[y) “Apuonbasqns pred sjunowe Aue 559
JI5pI0 UOIRNSIUTIIPE 3T} JO SJEP AU 18 39ap JNoA JO anjeA SU3 UG paseq §1 S10A INo 4
;sasodand Sunoa xoJ miep Aw 3je[nd[ed | op Mof

‘saouRIsWwnoaD Jepnoued fue

w scags asays Sunye) Jo spuaun a1 Inoqe 201APE JeFe] 3938 NOA Jey) pUuatiuioddl 3M
(9861 19V AousAjosu] ‘L uonoag) Sunsewr a1 3¢ AjLIEINEaLl

[BLISIEW © SBA 523U T8N IO $1SaIa)ul 131 seo1pnfaid Afsjun nonensiuwpe

Ay 1R} 2A3T2q A9 J1 Mnod 2y o} [eadde o) 3L 2t aaey OS[e SI0)PAL)
{(P)eT T 2Iy) Isnf sty

11 S& ISpIo JAYI0 Yons SyeW J0 FUNoow ISyiole Kplo URd ) H0ISINEP §, URWIIEYD

2y} 9819401 S20P 1N 31 J] ((§)E€7 T S[NY) WIB[D JNGA UO UOISIIIP § UBIUHELD
U} BUISI3AAI 12PIO UE 10§ 11002 3Yf) 03 Sugaswu s Jo Jjnsal ay Suppodal
I0IRNSTUILIPE L) JO SABP 87 WHM 100D ay of [eedde 0] papinua a1e no g

¢ WOISIIAP S HBULITEYD 3} 1M daSesip | Ji suaddey yeym

(9861 SPINY UIAJOSUT Y7 0F 24D , SINY,, OF S20UI42[2.1) STomsue pue suonsanb uowmwo))




2007 ABIN 07 ~ sBurpaasold wonensuIupe Ul s10)paId Jo Sunesul e jo 9010U — uonensiuiupe u payrwn| dnoin Hn

‘axinbax

Aew )1 Se UoljewlIojul 4ans apiAoJd pue Ji 210Joq PUSYE 03 I0JELSIUTUPE AU}
uowwIns 03 3mod sey SoRIUWod Sy "AUO POy 0] AU 3Y SapIdap IojeNSIUIIpE
a1} UAYM IO QU0 I6] SYSB 2310 I JO JAGUUSUT B TSI JO DIILIUI0D

au Aq pasaSe sarep pargloads e Jayia play 2q Jsnw suneaul Jusnbasqns

pue QUIwWSI[qeIsa SY JO SYIUo ¢ UIYIlM 22))IUIU0D 3y} JO Sunesu 1511y sy

[[ea st Jojensiuiwpe o1 1, “sfesodoud st Iapisuod of JOPIo UOHRASIUTIUPE 3() JO
SIPUOW ¢ UIIM Ploy 03 pannbai 51 IojensIINIpE o1 Yoiljm SIONPaID Jo Supsoiu
941 1B PoYSI{qRISS SI 3aRIUI0d 3] UOHEISUNWSL S J0NRISIUIpPE St JO SISEq a1
SUIMLIDIGP 0} SI SSPTWIIOD YY) JO SUONIUNJ 3U} JO SUQ) “SISQUIDNL § JO WINUNT XK
B PUE ¢ JO WENUITUIW € (1M Sapiwoo & 1uodde 01 1ySit ay) eAry SI0MpaId oy ]

JIJJIWRICI SA0JIPILD G

‘uonepInbr|

Jo wawsdueire Areyunjoa Luedwos e £q pamoj[0] 5q Aew UONENSIUTWIPY
‘worepinbi| e ur ajqrssod &g pinom UET) §)355€ JO HONESI[EaT 19119 .

‘6861 19V sawueduio) syl Jo ¢z UONDAS JapuUN SWAYIS € Jo Sutuondues 3y
“uswaduene ATejunjos Auedwod e Jo [eaosdde a1 .

aaed uy Jo spoysm w1 ssatsng si1 pue Auedwod ot Jo JEATAINS 31} .

:sasodand A1oymels Furmoio] 2y Jo a1ow

10 3UO SAAMYOE 0 I3pI0 Ul 1UN0I 31} Jo uonaanoid aiy pue sauonnorid AsusAjosur
uE JO fouod a1 Japun Auedwios e saoefd Yoiym aInpasold e s HOBHSIUTIPY

TONE.SIUMpE Jo 3IN)8l 3 I,

"PaxIY aae $33] YA U0 Siseq oy suredxa pue 53] Jojuow pue aaoidde

01 UonIe[sI133] 3yl Jopun syBLE J1AY] JO 3IBME 9 SI0NPaIo [y 01 papuaul ST apms
SHIL 'S29] $JOIRNSIUNUDE 2Y) JO SISBq 2L} SUTLID)AP 0] SIONPAID JOJ SIWSIUREDal
Buiptaoid Aq 3s3127u1 s1y) sastuFooar uore]si3a) ASuUsA[OSUI AU “I0IRHSIUILpE

se 1o 0] pojutodde 1suonnserd Asuaafesur i} Jo uoreIsUNWAI Y Jenored

Ul pue ‘51502 JO [9A] 2 U 152J2)Uf 1021ID B 2ABY 210J2101)) ‘SIASSE 21 JO INO 51q9p
Iay) JO SUI0S JOA0D2I 03 A[[emusad adoy oym ‘SIoNPaId 2y "SI9SSE §2i JO INO
pred aae sSurpasoosd 21 JO SIS0 Ay uOTRISIUIUIPE OJU] S208 Auedwoa e uaym

uonpnpoUY

‘0uepmM3  sI0jestIwpy D) Xipusddy ‘sfeuorssajold
£13A000Y ssaUISng JO GOHRIOOSSY ot A ponss! g 2010l AoU2AJOSU]
JO JUSWAIRIS UIOI] ST $397 ,SIOJRNSIUNUPE SY) INCqe UORBWLIOIUI SUIMOfjof 3y L,

{PIX1] HOIJRIIUN WA SA0)RIISTUIMIPE Y] ST MOH

(eee

9[Ny) UONNIISUOD INP SJ1 JO 81RO & PINSSI S8y JOJeNSIUTWPE a1 [Hun

‘}oB 10UUBD A[SUIplosok pue ‘Furaq OJUI SUI0D 30U SIOP SINIUIWOD SIONPId YL
()L €7 o[my) Joquaur J9IOUR JO 2A1RjHIsAIdI

SE PUE 2911IILIOS S JO JAQWSUI B SB 104 198 JO “BqUIaW-93 i lHI0

SUO0 Uk SI0UX JO dATIEIUSSANdal SE oy AWUES oy pUe U0 jk 108 Jeys uostad oN
((P)LE'T S1Y) ST0p2I2

S g1m Juawraguedie 10 uonisodwos e 0 10algns s1 10 1dnojueq paSieyasipun
e s1 oy uosiad v £q fo ‘ayesodion {poq e Aq pajtasaidas aq Lew laquawt ON
"((Z)LE'T AIMY) J2qUIAW-33NIUILIOS 3Y) JO J12Y3q

uo Jo £q paugis pue ([jeroads Jo AjjeJouad 1ayna) 108 0} 0s Wiy Fupnue Auoyne
JO J0133] ® proy 1snw sapeuesaidal s IaquIsn-2aMwWLEod e se Sufjoe uosiad v
(Deez aimy) 22aunu0d 2y Jurysyqeiss Junsaw a1

1 jusseld ¢g6] 10V setueduwio)) ayp Jo ¢/ ¢ UONDIS JapuUn dANEIUSSaIdaT JO Jap[oy
-Axoxd s1011pam a1 Aq U2AIZ 9q et JUIRAIFE Yons ‘ATRu0d 3} 0] JUSLUIEL)S
 streyuod uonesuoyine Jo Axoid Jueas]al sy ssarur] (g 2Iny) 05 op 03
paaide sey 2y [IIUM PUE SS3{UN 22PIWLIOD 3Y) JO JAUISI © Se jou Aew uosisd oN

((©)ze z apy) saneuasasdar payurodde Ajradosd & ySnoays yons se
108 AJUO UBD )T NG ‘9UTWWOD Y] JO Jaqudul & 3q Aew ajeodios Apoq V¥ (Z)zE'z
a1ny) 2104 0) JWAWIPIUA s1Y Jo asodind ay) 10f pajoslal H22q joU SBY WD SIY SB
Suo] 0s ‘gapTL0D Y} Jo JaquIaw ¥ 2q ©f 2qrd1]a s1 Auedwiod aif) Jo 10MpaId AUy

(9861 Sy AouaajoSUF 21} 03 240  SINY,, 0] $2IU243[2.1) SAIMsUE pue suonsonb uouwnuoe)




2007 K@y 07 — sSurpassoid UGHELSIUIUPE Ul S1031Pa1o JO TUN29W & JO 310U — UOLRISTURIPE Ul pajun] dnoi DN

s}

“UONRNSHIWDPE 211 30 asuadxa ue sz jou pue wearjdde sy Ag pred

3 1SN §1S00 2Y) ‘DSLMIAYIO SISPIC UNOD 9Y) §S3U Funesy syl a10Jeq SABP [
1se9] 18 9ouapiad Sunoddns pue uoneosrjdde ay jo Adoo v J01RUSTUTWPE 9Y) SAIT
ysnw yueotjdde oy; (UMOYS ST aSNED JUSISLEINSUL JET) SISPISUO0D I JT AvUl I1 YIIym)
uonmoijdde o) SSTMUSIP 30U S20P }NO0Y 311 J] "PAONPSI 9Q 31 JBY} 19DI0 TR 10} LoD
oy 01 £jdde ‘sa18e (Jjaswy Surpnjsur) SI0NPaId 3] JO IN[EA UI Jusd 1ad ¢7 1589]
12 J1 ‘el 9 Y31y 00) ST HOREISURIUAL § JOIRHSIUIIUPE J) Jeif) SPASI[aG 101D B J]
& DILSTESSIP ST J0JIPAID € J1 JBYAL

"Je PIALLIE

a1e Ka1) YoIym uo siseq ay) pue dn apew are saSieyd asotf} moy Jo uoneuejdxo

ue yum 1oy1eSo) ‘saaf s1y Jo feaotdde Sunyass usym S103IPAID YR JO SINIWHIOD
ay 03 $9818YD 950} ISO[ISIP PINOYS 3Y UL umo siy Aq papiaold sanif1og] o 1500
ay} J9A023J 0) SHUBWISINGSIp pue sasuadxs Jo Kem £q a3eyd sjesedas e ‘axeur o)

sasodoad 1o ‘$oyew JOIRNSIUTUPE UR 2JoYMm “JIAIMOH] SIOJPAID Y3 JO 931D
ap Aq eacadde 03 10alqns jou s spuswasINgsIp pue sasuadxa jo judwked oy,
‘13RS SIY JO JOJed)SIuTwipe

ue Aq A[3oa1ip usdjeHIapUn 3q AJJRULION PINOM GIYM JNO PIJORIIUOD 3q

0] papu2iui 1 10 U33q SEY YIM JIom Aue JO S[1e19p apiaoid PIMOYS JojensIurIpe
aup siseq a3eIusoiad v uo paSieyo s1 9] S AIAYA 58D A Jo Anxa[dwod

pue azis ay) 0) predas Suiaey pauinbaz aq Ajqeuoses: Aew se uoneuLIOIT
JRUOIIPPE YoNS YIim J913e30) ‘uads awun aY) JO an[eA IN0-331eYd 3} puE 589 A}
uo juads SWN Jo JUNOWE 3y} 9so[os1p 01 paredaid 2q p[noys JOIBASIUIIPE 31} SISEQ
awury e uo pafieyd aq o) sI 99J 31 SI9YAY Junodor sjuswiied pue s)diadas ajep o)
dn ue s[qe[ieAE o)ew SAEM[E P[NOYS JOJRLSIUIWpE 9y ] "ased AL} JO SadULISWNIND
sy} [[e 01 preSal Suraey sjqeuoseal st 93y pasodoid ayy JoAYM 0} se juswaFpn(

B ULIOJ 0] SI0JIPaID S} 10 2RI 31 2]qeus o) uonewrrojul Fuipoddns
jusIoLyNs ap1Aoid p[noys JoJeNSIUYWIpPe 31 $33) S 01 JuawedSe Funass usym

JI0JRIISIUTHIPE YY) AQ PapIAcad oq p[noys uol)eULIoyul JEUYAN

“10jensurwpe ayp £q uoneoyjdde

U0 1Nod 9y Aq pax1y 3q [[Im 31 ‘sem 353} Jo AUe UI PaXIJ JOU §] UOHEIAUNLIDL 3y
J1 "PINOM 321IWUIOI 91} SE SIaew duies ol 01 predar Suraey sI03IpaIo JO Funpoaw
£ JO UOIN[0SaI B £q PAXIJ 3 ABW UONRIAUNIAI S IOJRNSIUIPE 51} ‘UONBUIULINSD
a1SINba1 ay) SHBU JOU S0P 32PIWIWO0D SY3 JO ‘SIPIWWIOD SIONPSId OU s 2154 I
wm

[B3p 03 seY J0)ensIUIIpe 3y Yorym Apadoad 1) Jo Injeu pue anjeA ol
‘sannp SIY IO PILLIED SARY 0] 1O

‘o Surkured 5q o0y sieadde JoENSUTWPE Y YIIYM [AIM SSIUDALDIYS oY)
{I0JRLSIUNUpPE

213 uo syrRy Yorym 9215ap Jo pury [euondsoxa ue Jo Annqisuodsar Aue
‘ases oy Jo (9sTMII0 J0) ANXa[dwod ) a

:SIape SUIMO[jo] Ut 0) PIBSal SARY [[BYS 92PIUILL0D

1) UOISIOAP SN 1B FuIALLIR UI Jey) sAes L' [y -payjdde ag 03 28e1usoiad

o x1y ‘aSejusorad B e PaxIJ ST 11 J1 PUE Paxy 3q 01 SI UOIRISUNWIAI 3} $a58q
350Y) JO YIIYM UO SUILLIBISP 0} (SUO 51 2131} J1) SOPIWUOD SIONPAII Yy JOJ ST
“UONENSIUIUIPE Sy Ui BUISLIE SISHE 0) SUIPUE

U1 JJ®s Sy pue Jojensiuiupe sy Aq udAI3 Apadoid awn ay; 03 sousIagel £q
10 ‘ynm [eap

0 Sey JOjensIUIWIPe 343 Yoiym Auadoad ay) Jo onjeA Y jo afeyusalad e se
-I0TI2 PAXIF 3q [[BYS I Jey) SIBIS YoIym ‘9861 I[Ny AoUA[OSU]

311 JO £ {7 2Ny UI 3NO 138 ST UOHRIOUNWIAI § I0JENSIUNLPE 1) Surxy 10§ sIseq L,

§39J §,10)21SIUNUPE 9Y) SuIxlf

(9861 sam)y Aduaajosuy ayy 03 241  SINY,, 01 §20U242f24) sI1aMSUE puE suoysanb wowrwio)




7007 Ae]N 07 — s3uIpaaooad UoIenSIUIWpE U] SI03(Pald JO Fureaw & Jo 901I0U — UOHENSIUIWPE Ul pajiwly dnoin Hn

“N0O2 Y IO SIONPSID AY) ‘G0 SI0PIID

ays Aq pasnoyne ssajun pred aq 10U ABW $1S02 jiyoad ‘Auedwod ays Jo Jreysq

Uuo 19€ 03 UL umo SIY sKopdws pue JO)DI|0S € 1 10JeNSILIWPE T ] ‘SI0NPaId JO
Funssw € 10 29NTWWI0D SIONPAID AYj 1IN0 3y 0F PaLiafalag Apu wWay) HaaMIaq
Suistie ondsip Auy -pauotpodde aq pinoys a[qeded uoheIounwal a4} Moy
SOAJOSUIaY] U23Mm1aq 32150 0] Way) 10J S1 1 siojensidItipe utof a1e 313YL 219U

599} 0} SunEPRl sREW LPRPHO

-yoneNSIURIpE Y3 Jo asuadxa ue

se pred 9q 03 51502 31} JApJO AW 1NOD YL, -pouesaidal aq 10 Jeadde o} Jequinu
151 JO 210W 10 JUO ajeuiou Aeu Loy pue J02.1p KB LINOD 21} S SIONPaId

s Lurdurod ayp Jo Yans 0 A5 g IS uonearjdde STy Jo 010U S IOJENSIIWIPE 1)
‘gopnuwiod ou ST 250t §] uoneddde oy uo pajuasaidal aq 10 1eadde 0) sIaqUISW
§11 JO 210U IO U0 SJBUTLIOU KB QOPIWWOD A1) PUE S9PIWUICD SI0NpPaId 2yl Jo
S33qUIAW Y} 0} 301108 SKeP P 1523] 16 9A1T JSnur 3y LUnod 94y 0 Apdde o0y sapoap
2 J[ "paseaiout 3q 0} 31 10§ 1N0J 2} 0} Ajdde Keui oy 9uaidyynsul s1 sI0HPaId

a1y JO 231IWIWOI 3 Aq POXIJ UOHEBIUNWISI Y} 1Y) SISPISUOD 8y 1] "SI0PaID

ay1 Jo uounjosal Aq paseasaul 3q it ey jsenbal e Y JUSIOINSUT ST 3a)ILIUIOY
SIONPSID 2Y) £Q PaX1) UOIRISUTIISS 31} JEY) SISPISU0D Jojehsiuiupe sy i

JPOUSTESSIP ST 10JB.ISIUIUIPE 3Y) J1 JEUA

(986 ] Sany Aouaajosuy ayy 03 240  S2[NY,, 01 S20U2.42[24) SIIMSUE pue suonsanb uowrwo))




Ruie 8.1

Notes to help
completion of the
form

Please give full name
and address for
communication

Please insert name of
person (who must be
18 or over) or the
"chairman of the
meeting” (see note
below). if you wish to
provide for alternative
proxy-holders in the
circumstances that
your first choice is
unable to attend
please state the
name(s) of the
alternatives as well

Please delete words
in brackets if the
proxy-holder is only to
vote as directed ie he
has no discretion

Please complete
paragraph 1 if you
wish to nominate ot
vote for a specific
persan as liquidator

This form must be
signed

Only to be completed
if the creditor/member
has not signed in
person

Form 8.2
insolvency Act 1988

Proxy {Administration)

UC Group Limited (in Administration)

(= T p L= o i o] (= [1 o] SRRSO
Address

...................................................................................................
.....................................................................................................................................

................................................................................................................................

| appoint the above person to be my/the creditor'sithe member's proxy-holder at the
meeting of creditors/members to be held on 5 June 2002, or at any adjournment of
that meeting. The proxy-holder is to propose or veie as instrucied below {and in

respect of any resolution for which no specific instruction is given, may vote or
abstain at his/her discretion].

Vating instructions for resolutions

1. For the acceptance/rejection of the administrator's proposals as circulated

representing

as a member of the Credilors CoMImMI B ... e e et e e e ee eenen

Signature

A PP .- | {- S

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS ..o e ceevees

Position with creditorifmember or reiationship to creditor/member or other
authority for signature:

---------------- rmsasbinenu b vt b nnd F B RN T AR B e R R NG n NN Ay R NABNANE ARy S ANy A NEEEPiE RS E RN RS RAE RN aNE




Creditors' voluntary liquidation statement of claim

UC Group Limited (in Administration)

1 | Name of creditor

2] Address for further correspondence

3 | Total amount of your claim, including
any Value Added Tax as at the date of
the liquidation

4| Details of any documents by reference to
which the claim can be substantiated

51 Give details of whether the whole or any | Category

part of the claim falls within any (and if
so which) of the categories of preferential
claims under section 386 of, and schedule
6 to, the Insolvency Act 1986

Amount (s) claimed as preferential £

6 | Particulars of how and when the debt was
incurred

7 | Particulars of any security held, the value
of the security and the date it was given

Give details of how you have valued your
security

8 | Signature of creditor or person authorised
to act on behalf of the creditor

Name in block capitals

Position with or relation to creditor {e.g.
director, company secretary, solicitor}

If the creditor is a limited company or will not be attending any meeting of creditors in person but
wishes 10 be represented, a proxy form should also be completed,




